
Siegerliste
Turngau-Cup Einzel 2026

Frankenthal, 07.03.2026-07.03.2026

301 - P6-P9 (2010 und älter)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Lena Öchsner (VT Frankenthal) - 2010 58,85015,30013,90016,550 13,100

0. Mareike Wildmann (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2010 0,000 DNS 0,0000,0000,000 0,000

0. Alina Wohlfahrt (VT Frankenthal) - 2007 0,000 DNS 0,0000,0000,000 0,000

302 - P6-P9 (2011/12)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Tabea Weber (TSG Maxdorf) - 2011 61,95016,55015,30015,400 14,700

2. Natalia Röpke (TSG Maxdorf) - 2012 61,45015,80015,05016,200 14,400

3. Lisa Ziegler (TSG Maxdorf) - 2011 61,40016,75015,00016,000 13,650

4. Charlotte Ganser (TSG Maxdorf) - 2011 57,95014,95013,75015,500 13,750

5. Franziska Gries (VT Frankenthal) - 2012 57,85013,65013,15016,650 14,400

6. Leonie Wittke (TSG Maxdorf) - 2011 56,10014,80011,80015,200 14,300

7. Elly Bickel (TSG Grünstadt) - 2012 48,50013,60010,85012,850 11,200

8. Katharina Eicher (VT Frankenthal) - 2012 40,30013,25013,7000,000 13,350

303 - P6-P9 (2013/14)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Jara Kauther (TG 04 Limburgerhof) - 2014 67,55016,65016,20018,200 16,500

2. Pauline Roth (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2014 62,95017,20013,40017,650 14,700

3. Lorelia Strozzi (VT Frankenthal) - 2014 62,35016,10013,30018,000 14,950

4. Emma Podlyska (VT Frankenthal) - 2013 61,95016,10013,50018,000 14,350

5. Adele Martina Salat (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2013 61,30016,45015,45014,650 14,750

6. Lena Peikert (TV 1864/04 Lambsheim) - 2013 60,90016,40012,55016,600 15,350

7. Lea Marie Brunisch (TG 04 Limburgerhof) - 2014 60,55016,50013,90015,800 14,350

8. Charlotte Maxi Zercher (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2013 60,20016,75012,05016,150 15,250

9. Emma Hofmann (TV 1864/04 Lambsheim) - 2013 59,90015,95012,45016,850 14,650

10. Elise Katharina Reinhardt (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2013 59,75015,30012,55017,400 14,500

11. Lea Platz (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2013 58,70014,40013,90015,600 14,800

12. Sofia Marsala (TV Maudach) - 2014 54,15014,15012,10014,100 13,800

13. Emma Fabienne Werner (TV Dürkheim) - 2013 53,95013,50013,20013,900 13,350

14. Lena Kaster (TSG Grünstadt) - 2014 52,00013,90012,80013,900 11,400

15. Matilda Luise Nippgen (TSG Grünstadt) - 2014 51,60013,40011,10013,450 13,650

0. Matilde Maria Tachkov (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2013 0,000 DNS 0,0000,0000,000 0,000

304 - P6-P9 (2015/16)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Mathilda De Santis (TV 1864/04 Lambsheim) - 2015 63,05016,40014,90017,700 14,050

2. Viktoria Matthäs (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2016 59,90016,15015,00015,250 13,500

3. Emily Ellis (TV 1895 Edigheim) - 2016 58,75015,40012,65015,300 15,400
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4. Charlotte Spindler (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2015 58,45014,80014,25014,750 14,650

5. Mariia Liubymenko (TV Dürkheim) - 2016 58,30015,75015,10014,050 13,400

6. Salumia Haponiuk (TV 1864/04 Lambsheim) - 2016 57,80016,40012,35014,150 14,900

7. Marlene Dockendorf (TV Dürkheim) - 2016 57,00015,60013,75013,900 13,750

8. Olivia Takoeta (VT Frankenthal) - 2015 56,55014,45012,45017,000 12,650

9. Elenie- Alisa Reich (TV Maudach) - 2015 56,10014,90013,00015,100 13,100

10. Marie Baltes (TV Dürkheim) - 2015 55,80013,55014,05014,450 13,750

11. Emma Fischer (TSG Grünstadt) - 2015 55,10014,15013,15013,700 14,100

12. Julia Klüglein (TV Maudach) - 2015 53,85015,50010,45014,300 13,600

13. Luise Vogelpohl (TV Maudach) - 2016 52,70014,20012,70013,200 12,600

14. Mara Amelie Gehres (TV Maudach) - 2015 50,45012,50012,50012,900 12,550

15. Luna Bickel (TSG Grünstadt) - 2015 41,05012,55010,60010,000 7,900

305 - P4-P7 (2017)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Hannah Putri Müller (TSG Eisenberg) - 2017 59,05015,05014,40014,950 14,650

2. Lisa Gagliardi (TV 1864/04 Lambsheim) - 2017 56,20014,90014,25013,000 14,050

3. Ilva Salzmann (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2017 54,25014,90013,10013,550 12,700

4. Anuela Nuhiu (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2017 54,20014,15013,45014,450 12,150

5. Stella Krapp (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2017 53,95013,65012,75013,450 14,100

6. Fenja Runa Denig (TV Maudach) - 2017 52,20012,95012,65013,350 13,250

7. Sophia Grunewald (TV Maudach) - 2017 51,80014,30011,90012,950 12,650

8. Ida Meszaros (TV Maudach) - 2017 50,80014,05012,50011,950 12,300

9. Ariana Scalia (TV Maudach) - 2017 50,40013,80011,30013,250 12,050

10. Alexa Merkel (TV 1895 Edigheim) - 2017 49,85012,50011,70012,400 13,250

11. Zoe Ndreu (TV Dürkheim) - 2017 49,15013,80011,00011,800 12,550

306 - P3-P6 (2018)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Anouk Peikert (TV 1864/04 Lambsheim) - 2018 52,90014,10011,80013,650 13,350

2. Luisa Kraft (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2018 52,20013,55012,75012,950 12,950

3. Maila Heintz (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2018 51,95013,75012,35012,500 13,350

4. Ella Liv Meier (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2018 51,90013,60012,45012,700 13,150

5. Marlene Kraft (TuS Niederkirchen) - 2018 51,65013,90012,25012,550 12,950

5. Carla Johanna Meier (TV Dürkheim) - 2018 51,65013,50012,40012,300 13,450

7. Louisa Stein (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2018 51,25014,25011,85013,000 12,150

8. Keila Chany Ndjampou Kemegni (TV Maudach) - 2018 49,70012,45011,40012,350 13,500

9. Ela Sizi (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2018 48,75013,40010,55012,100 12,700

10. Pauline Sippel (TV Maudach) - 2018 48,30012,85010,95011,400 13,100

11. Melissa Kantemir (TV Maudach) - 2018 47,30011,75010,65012,450 12,450

12. Arina Kerber (TV 1895 Edigheim) - 2018 47,25012,75011,50010,700 12,300

13. Lara Lerch (TV 1895 Edigheim) - 2018 45,85011,10010,30011,050 13,400

307 - P3-P5 (2019/20)

Sum
m
e

Sprung

Barren

Balken

Boden

1. Amandine Hamm (TV 1895 Edigheim) - 2019 49,50012,70011,90011,500 13,400

2. Emilia Schowalter (TV Maudach) - 2019 46,60012,3509,95011,550 12,750

3. Emma Strefler (TV 1895 Edigheim) - 2020 46,35013,1509,55010,300 13,350

4. Luisa Marie Haag (Turnerbund Oppau) - 2019 44,50013,6007,95010,500 12,450

5. Linda Rahal (TV Maudach) - 2019 41,15010,75010,4009,400 10,600
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